

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1211 of 2014****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 24676 of 2005****With****R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1212 of 2014****In****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 24678 of 2005**

=====

TINABHAI BHIKHABHAI

Versus

JT.SECRETARY (APPEALS) REVENUE DEPT. & 4 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BJ TRIVEDI(921) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR JT TRIVEDI(931) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS JIGNASA B TRIVEDI(3090) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR PRANAV TRIVEDI, AGP(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR MITUL K SHELAT(2419) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

RULE SERVED(64) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

VIRAL K SHAH(5210) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA**Date : 07/03/2019****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA)**

Respondent No.2 Mamlatdar & Special Recovery Officer, Office of Special Recovery Officer, Bhavnagar District Co-op Bank, Sahakar Bhuvan, Gangalia Talao, Bhavnagar and respondent No.3 – Manager, Bhavnagar District Co-op Bank, Sahakar Bhuvan, Gangalia Talao, Bhavnagar are hereby directed to depute an officer with original records pertaining to the auction for the property originally belonging to the

appellant i.e. land bearing survey No.261 paiki admeasuring 19425 sq mtr and survey No.131 paiki admeasuring 3136 sq mtr both situated at village Bordi, Tal: Mahuva, Dist: Bhavnagar. The respondent Nos.2 and 3 shall thus depute an officer with original records pertaining to the alleged auction along with all notices of recovery. The officers of the respondent Nos.2 and 3 shall remain personally present before this Court on 19.3.2019. S.O. to 19.3.2019.

Copy of this order be provided to learned AGP Mr. Trivedi for its compliance. Learned AGP shall communicate this order to respondent No.2 and shall also serve copy of this order to respondent No.3.

(R.M.CHHAYA, J)

(S.H.VORA, J)

SHEKHAR P. BARVE