

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1211 of 2014
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 24676 of 2005

=====

TINABHAI BHIKHABHAI

Versus

JT.SECRETARY (APPEALS) REVENUE DEPT. & 4 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BJ TRIVEDI(921) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR JT TRIVEDI(931) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS JIGNASA B TRIVEDI(3090) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR MITUL K SHELAT(2419) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

RULE SERVED(64) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

VIRAL K SHAH(5210) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA

Date : 01/05/2019

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA)

Pursuant to the orders dated 7.3.2019 and 19.3.2019, Mr. R.H. Timaliya, Mamlatdar and Special Recovery Officer of Bhavnagar District Cooperative Bank Ltd., Bhavnagar is present and has produced a sealed cover which is kept on record. The cover be deposited with the office of the Registrar General of this Court. S.O. to 6.5.2019.

(R.M.CHHAYA, J)

(S.H.VORA, J)

MRP