

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1211 of 2014

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/24676/2005

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1212 of 2014

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 24678 of 2005

=====

TINABHAI BHIKHABHAI & ORS.

Versus

JT.SECRETARY (APPEALS) REVENUE DEPT. & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR BJ TRIVEDI(921) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6

MS JIGNASA B TRIVEDI(3090) for the Appellant(s) No.

1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR MITUL K SHELAT(2419) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

SHRINEEL M SHAH(9374) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE

SUNITA AGARWAL

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 06/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

Mr. B.J. Trivedi, learned advocate for the appellants has
filed leave note. Put up on 10.06.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

VARSHA DESAI